502673350 02/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2719958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TSUNAMI RESEARCH, INC.	04/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPISTRY, INC.
Street Address:	1141 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 300
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14176378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633 Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53645-111693
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN L. VOLK, JR.
Signature:	/Benjamin L. Volk, Jr./
Date:	02/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032209 FRAME: 0590



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO REFEBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TSUNAMI RESEARCH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TSUNAMI RESEARCH, INC." TO "APPISTRY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3441770 8100

050302176

RECORDED: 02/10/2014

AUTHENTICATION: 3811827

DATE: 04-14-05

P. 002

LEP:214 541 2521

APR. -14, 05 (THU) 12:35 CREENSFELDER HEMKER

04/29/2005 FRI 10:48 [TX/RX NO 5103] 2002 **PATENT**

REEL: 032209 FRAME: 0591